Kimley »Horn

October 22, 2024

Honorable Chairman and Trustees

Oklahoma City Water Ultilities Trust

420 West Main, Suite 500

Oklahoma City, OK 73102

Re:

Amendment No. 2 and Change Order No. 2
Project No. WC-1043
Waterline Replacements (2 Locations)

NW 105th Terrace to NW 104th Terrace between North McKinley Avenue and North

Military Avenue and NW 161st Street between Rim Road and Promontory Road

Honorable Chairman and Trustees:

L. SCOPE
Amendment No. 2 is the final amendment to reconcile all the quantities installed in the
field. Change Order No. 2 adds a new pay item and a time extension to the contract.
II. JUSTIFICATION
Amendment No. 2 reconciles all quantities installed on the contract. Change Order No. 2
adds black concrete pavement and 7 days to the contract time due to additional concrete
replacement required to complete cut and plugs on the old water main, and also to allow
time for the punch list verification walkthrough.
II. COST ESTIMATE
AMENDMENT NOQ. 2
: v g - e Plan Quantity Revised
Bid Item | Description Unit | Unit Price Quantity | Change Quantity Cost Change
6-INCH €900 PVC
01-07 WATER LINE (DR-14) LF $90.00 38 10 48 $900.00
. 8-INCH C900 PVC . .
01-08 WATER LINE (DR-14) LF $121.00 5381 106 5487 $12,826.00
BORE FOR 8-INCH .
01-10 WATER LI LF $75.00 1316 -106 1210 $(7.950.00)
01-11 6-INCH SOLID SLEEVE | EA | $400.00 | | 3 $400.00
0l-14 8-INCH X 6-INCH TEE EA $1,500.00 1¥ -1 17 $(1,500.00)
6-INCH TAPPING : .
01-20 VALVE AND BOX FEA | $2.500.00 1 ! 2 $2,500.00
8-INCH TAPPING : ,
01-21 VALVE AND BOX EA | $3.500.00 3 1 4 $3,500.00
0122 e i AL EA | $4.500.00 I o 0 $(4,500.00)

VALVE AND BOX

kimley-horn.com | 4727 Gaillardia Parkway, Suite 250, Oklahoma City, OK 73142 405 241 5423




. dment No. 2 and Change Order No. 2
Kimley »Horn N e We 1043

Page 2
PAVEMENT CUT AND
01-34 PERMANENT REPAIR SY §$250.00 171.77 87.82 259.59 $21.955.00
(CONCRETE)
REMOVE AND
01-35 REPLACE DRIVEWAY SY $145.00 368 123.91 491.91 $17,966.95
(CONCRETE)
REMOVE AND
. ¢ $03 583
01-36 REPLACE SIDEWALK Sy £95.00 166 5K, 107.7 $(5.538.50)
REMOVE AND
01-37 REPLACF CURB AND LF $70.00 159 7 232 $5,110.00
GUTTER
01-39 SOLID SLAB SODDING | SY $4.00 4188 22378 3950.20 $(951.20)
: 2)
Total Amendment No. 2 544.718.25
CHANGE ORDER NO. 2
. — G e oo Plan Quantity Revised :
Bid Item | Description Unit | Unit Price Quantity | Change Qusailss Cost Change
e BLACK CONCRETE ; o
cO2.1 ADDITION SY $60.00 0 87.82 8782 $5.269.20
Change Order No. 2
g $5.269.20
Total Amendment No. 2 and Change Order No. 2 .
& $49,987.45
IV. COST SUMMARY
Original Contract Amount $1.587,191.00
Amendment No. 1 $57,984.50 (3.65% Increase)
Change Order No. | $45,506.25 (2.87% Increase)
Amendment No. 2 $44,718.25 (2.82% Increase)
Change Order No. 2 $5.269.20 (0.33% Increase)
Revised Contract Amount $1.740,669.20

Amendment No. 2 is an increase of $44,718.25 or 2.82% above the original contract
amount. Amendments Nos. 1 and 2 represent an increase of $102,702.75 or 6.47% above
the original contract amount. Change order No. 2 is an increase of 5,269.20 or 0.33%
above the original contract amount. Change orders Nos. 1 and 2 represent and increase of
$50,775.45 or 3.20% increase over the original contract amount. Amendment No. 2 and
change order No. 2 result in an overall increase of $49,987.45 I'he revised total contract
amount is $1,740,669.20.

kimley-hom.com | 4727 Galllardia Parkway, Suite 250, Oklahoma City, OK 73142 405 241 5423




: Amendment No. 2 and Change Order No. 2
Klmley >)H0rn mendment e anProj::fr:o.we(r:-I&B

Page 3

V. CONTRACT TIME

The original contract called for 180 calendar days with the work order start date of March
11, 2024. Change Order No. 1 added 26 days to the contract. Change Order No. 2 adds 7
days to the contract. The total contract duration is now 213 calendar days. The contract
end date is October 10, 2024.

Kimley-horn.com | 4727 Gaillardia Parkway, Suite 250, Oklahoma City, OK 73142 405 241 5423




" Amend No. 2 and Change Order No. 2
Kimley »Horn i NG Lot

Page 4

The above and foregoing is hereby accepted this Q52 day of (O tepe . 2024; and the
undersigned agrees to perform the work at the price indicated.

ATTEST: L
/ -
N Ve
fness Contractor

Amcndment #2 prices were by competitive bidding. Change Order #2
prices were from negotiations and appeared fair and reasonable.

Haining Shoeneman. P.E.. Capital Improvement Manager
éﬂ ANS rIrLQ

Chris Browni ning, General Manager ( " Pebbie Miller, P.EZ, X——

Director Public Works / City Engineer
APPROVED by the Trustees and signed by the Chairman of the Oklahoma City Water Utilities
Trust thisygTy day of _ NOVEMBER - 2024.

AT

ATTEST: SN WATER
3‘\0\ o'?F'CW ,.('9:1”-,-
r """Q‘pé @
SEAL i3: - ped
Chigignan "

CONCURRED by the Council and slgnca‘fby thie Ma ¥ of The City of Oklahoma City this 3R

""’-‘Hunn'““

day of _pECEMBER... 2024. i,
\‘\\\\Q THE C
ATTEST: L%

SR .
SN ) '-.._oé .

=
P &
'f,O‘ S
2
J

'»:qu;., p\o\\x‘f{e\ iewed for form and legality.

7
j"*’irmlll"‘l'w\ @’ ‘3 M

Assistant Muficipal Counselor

405 241 5423

4727 Gaillardia Parkway, Suite 250, Oklahoma City, OK 73142





